800,000 (Eight Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each on preferential basis.

The necessary information pertaining to the proposed preferential allotment in terms of the Regulation 73(1) of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2009 are set out as below:

i. Object of the issue through Preferential Offer:

The proposed preferential allotment of shares is to achieve long term plans of the Company and to meet the funding
requirements including but not limited to acquisition and creation of contents and copyrights, acquisition of companies,
investments, to fund capital expenditure and/or working capital requirements.

ii. Intention of Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

The person who intends to subscribe to the Equity Shares proposed to be issued:

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottee No. of Equity Shares to be Subscribed

Non-Promoters

1. Swastik Legal Consultants Private Limited 800,000

TOTAL 800,000

There is no intention of any of the Promoters, Directors and Key Management Persons of the Company to subscribe to
the present preferential issue.

iii. Shareholding Pattern Before and After the Allotment:

Sr. No. Category Pre Allotment Post Allotment

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1. Promoters 4,245,000 57.44% 4,245,000 51.83%

2. Non Promoters

(i) Indian Public 2,598,100 35.16% 2,598,100 31.72%

(ii) Mutual Fund

(iii) Banks/IFIs/Insurance Companies 3,500 0.05% 3,500 0.04%

(iv) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

(v) NRIs/OCBs 300,900 4.07% 300,900 3.67%

(vi) Bodies Corporate 225,700 3.05% 1,025,700 12.52%

(vii) Trusts - - - -

(viii) Others (Clearing Members) 16,800 0.23% 16,800 0.21%

Total 7,390,000 100.00% 8,190,000 100.00%

The post allotment shareholding pattern as above is on the basis of further issue and allotment of maximum number of
shares as envisaged in the resolution.

No change in Management Control over the Company is contemplated as a result of or allotment of shares as envisaged
in the resolution.

5

20TH ANNUAL REPORT 2010-11 PERFECT-OCTAVE MEDIA
PROJECTS LIMITED

iv. Time of Allotment:

Allotment pursuant to this resolution passed in an Annual General Meeting of shareholders of the Company granting
consent for preferential issues of equity shares shall be completed within a period of fifteen days from the date of